45B BIRCH CREEK WATER USERS
OAKLEY IDAHO 83346
PAGE 1

The annual meeting of 45B, Birch Creek Waters Users and the
Birch Creek Association was called to order by Tim Paytoen, member
of the advisory board, at 1:05 P.M. on January 10th. 1994,

Credentials committee Ennis Matthews and Henry Callahan
reported that enough share holders were: present to hold a
meeting. Present 'were, Ennis Matthews, Henry Callahan, Almy
Fehlman. Golden Burch, Bob Manning; Tim Payton, Jerry Stanger,
Robert Bell, Chuch Payton and Mel Schulte, (Department of water
Resources) .

Bob Manning nominated Tim Payton as chairman, this was 2nd
by Almy Fehlman and put 'in by acclimation. Henry Callahan

nominated Chuck Payton as Sec. Treas. this was seconded by Jerry -

STanger, and put in by acclimation.

The minutes of the year 1993 was read and approved. the last
year Budget was read and approved with $1700.00 in the bank, and
$900.00 in savings.

Henry Callahan made the motion that $2500.00 be paid in
contract labor to the ditch rider and water master. This was to
paid in two payments of $1250.00 in June and $1250.00 when the
books are into the department of water resourses. .This was
seconded by Jerry Stanger and the motion passed.

Bob Manning made a motion the Budget be set at $5,000.00

this was seconded by Jerry Stanger and the motion passed.

Bob Manning nominated Robert Bell for water master and ditch
rider for the year 1994 this was seconded by Henry Callahan, and
the motion passed. S SRR

Robert Bell made a motion that all water users be assessed
$20.00 if they use the water or not, this was seconded by Bcb
Manning, and the motion passed.

Jerry Stanger said the Oakley Canal Co. would pay $440.00.
Robert Bell made a motion that Marj Gorringe help with the books
at $150.00 this was seconded by Henry Calahan, and the motion
passed. Tim Payton made the motion that Robert Bell serve on the
flood board, this was seconded by Chuck Payton, and the motion




LY

45B BIRCH CREEK WATER USERS
PAGE 2

passed.

Advisory Board members are Bob Manning, Chuck Payton, and
Jerry Stanger.

Tim Payton made a motion that the Chairman and the Sec.
Treasure be the one's to pay the bills. The bank to use is First
Interstate of Burley. -

Jerry Stanger made the motion that all delinquent water be
paid before water could be turned on, and that all bills for
1994 be paid by March 25 before water would be delivered by
April 1, 1994, This was seconded by Henry, and the motion
Carried.

Budget for 1994

FHA--===——eeo 2100.00

Marj Gorringe--—=—==—e-- 150,00

Savings account---==-w- 250.00

Water Master-=—---—=w--- -2500.00
TOTAL BUDGET s==z====== 1994

5,000.00




ADOPTED BUDGET

DATE 1993
WATER DISTRICT NO. 45B 1994.00
19.93 CHARGES
ACTUAL = ACTUAL CHARGEsnv s DUE FOR
VOLUME WATER - "FOR .. R ACTUAL
NAME - ‘ 19.93 cosT 19.93 DBBIT - CREDIT '93 USE
ADAMS, ERNEST = = - - 0.00 20.00 - 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
BATBS, F.J. 7.29 33.31 33.83 0.00 0.52 32.79
PETERSON, NELS ‘ 1.69 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
BEDKE, ERIC ‘ ‘ 1.17 20.00 21.00 - 0.00 - 1.00 - 19.00
BEDKE, RAY 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 06.00 20.00
BELL, CLIFFORD 3.31 20.00 34.10 . 0.00 14.10 5.90
BELL,M BST. MARCUS VERDIN 1.17 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
BELL, (CLYDENE FONSBECK)WLMIII 80 510.92 20.00 490.92 0.00 490.92
BURCH, GOLDEN- - 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00. 0.00 20.00
ROYCE BUCKLEY (E. MATTHEW .- 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 - 0.00 20.00
CASSIA COUNTY SCHOOL ~ - 0,00 20.00 20.00 0.00 - 0,00 20.00
CALLAHAN, HENRY ’ - 309.00 1412.13 1113.48 - 298.65 . 0.00 298.65
COOPER, MAX : 2.26 20.00 33.02 0.00  13.02 - 6,98
RUTH, DAY (RALPH HUNTER) 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 = 0.00 20.00
DAYLEY, KENDALL - 1.69 20.00 24.11 0.00 4.11 15.89
GARRARD, EDNA 1.17 20.00 20.00 0.00  0.00 20.00
GEE, LA VERDA 3.11. 20.00 32.00 0.00 12.00 8.00
CINDY QUALLS" 2.47 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
GORRINGE, BRENDON ‘ 2.86 20.00 44.08 0.00 - 24.08 -24.08
‘GORRINGE, MILDRED . . 41.80 191.02 20.00 171 02 - 0.00 171.02
HAINES, MRS. C.W. = ‘ 2.81 20.00 45.00 0.00 - 25.00 -25.00
HALE, JAMES : 2.00 20.00. 20.00 - . 0,00 0.00 20.00
HARPER, ARNOLD. : ‘ 1.17 20.00 20.00.. . 0.00 ' - 0.00 20.00
HUNTER, RALPH o 3.38 20.00 25.00 0.00 . - 5.00 = -5.00
JUDD, DAVID- ' 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 . 0.00 20.00
MATTHEWS, ENNIS - 466.70 2133.88 3006.99 0.00 873,11 1920.86
MCBRIDE, JAMES: - : . 1.95 20.00 24.11 0.00 - 4.11 15.89
MCKNIGHT, TIM : ' 1.17 20.00. 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
NORMAN MCMURRY. ‘ 0.00 .. 20.00 20.00 - . 0.00 - 0.00 20.00
MULLARD, GARY 1.43 20.00 24.00 0.00 4.00 16.00
MYERS, T.R. 1.95 20.00 . 20.00 .. 0.00.: 0.00 20.00
MITTON, STEVEN ’ 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
JONES, SHARON : 0.34 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
PAYTON, CHARLES . . 178 10 813.91 832.14 0.00 18 23 795.68
PAYTON, TIM ’ 46.80 213.87  159.03 . 56 57 . .. 0.00 . 215.60
PETERSON, MURIAL . - - 0 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
RANDALL, ILLA . 6.77 30.93* 20.00 10.93 0.00 30.93
ROUNDY, JON . . 0.00 20.00 = 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
ROSE, GLEN . . 1.81 20.00 20.00 0.00 - 0.00 20.00
CLINT MUHLESTEIN L : 3.97 20.00 . 24.11 0.00 4.11 15.89
MIKE AMIOTT (VICKY BABBIT 1.43 ~ 20.00 20.00 . : .0.00 0.00 .20.00
STRINGHAM, LONNIE o ‘ 0.00 20.00. 20.00 0.00 . 0.00 20.00
TAYLOR, MRS. ELHER ’ 0.00 20.00 20,00 . 0.00 0.00 20.00
WHITELEY, REED - 2.85 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
DUE FROM OAKLEY. CANAL CQ. 0.00  440.00  440.00 0.00 0.00 440.00

DTSSR ESSSSSER . SIS O SNITTIIITR OTSTISITITE OFESDSESE

ke A XPOTAL***®* 1215.42 . .0.00.6500.01 1028.09 1002.39 5000300



